C Demonstrating “Insignificant Risk of an Erroneous Result” - Accuracy 

1. Comparison study: 
a) Anterior Nasal (AN) Swab Specimen: 
A clinical study was conducted to evaluate the performance of the Status COVID-19/Flu 
A&B test using AN swab specimens. A total of four hundred fifty-five (455) AN swab 
specimens were prospectively collected from six (6) CLIA-waived clinical sites between 
September 2023 and October 2024. Data from nine (9) patients were excluded from the 
analysis because they did not meet inclusion criteria. Therefore, the final performance 
evaluation was based on four hundred forty-six (446) AN swab specimens. Results from the 
candidate device were compared to NP swab specimen results when tested with an FDA 
cleared RT-PCR assay for both SARS-CoV-2 and influenza A and B to demonstrate 
performance.  
Patient Demographics 
Demographic information was collected for all four hundred forty-six (446) patients included 
in the study. 
Table 3. Patient Demographic: AN Swab Specimen 

Characteristics of the study population N=446 Percent (%) 

Sex 
Male 160 35.9% 

Female 284 63.7% 

CW250005 - Page 13 of 20 

Prefer not to say 2 0.4% 

Age 

<2 3 0.7%

[...]

from six (6) CLIA Waived clinical sites between September 2023 and October 2024. 
Thirteen (13) specimens were excluded from the final analysis because they did not meet 
inclusion criteria. Accordingly, the performance evaluation of the Status COVID-19/Flu 
A&B assay was conducted using five hundred thirty-seven (537) prospectively collected NP 
swab specimens. Results from the candidate device were compared to NP swab specimen 
results when tested with an FDA cleared RT-PCR assay for both SARS-CoV-2 and influenza 
A and B to demonstrate performance.  
Patient Demographics 

Patient demographic data were available for all five hundred thirty-seven (537) patients 
included in the NP swab specimen study population. 
Table 8.  Patient Demographics –NP Swab Specimens  

Characteristics of the study population N=537 Percent (%) 

Sex 
Male 191 35.6% 

Female 346 64.4% 
Prefer not to say 0 0.0% 

Age 

<2 0 0.0%